The Company has never paid cash dividends on either the Class A Common Stock
or Class B Common Stock. The declaration and payment of dividends by the
Company are subject to the discretion of the Board of Directors. Any
determination as to the payment of dividends will depend upon the results of
operations, capital requirements and financial condition of the Company, and
such other factors as the Board of Directors may deem relevant. Accordingly,
there can be no assurance that the Board of Directors will declare or pay
dividends on the shares of Common Stock in the future. The Certificate of
Incorporation requires that any cash dividends must be paid equally on each
outstanding share of Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock.

   14

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth the short-term debt and capitalization as of
June 30, 1997 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the shares of Class
A Common Stock offered hereby at an assumed offering price of $33.875 per share
and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as set forth under "Use of
Proceeds."

   JUNE 30, 1997
   --------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   -------  -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   Total short-term debt.....  $18,391   $ 18,391
   =======   ========
   Total long-term debt.....  $10,947   $ 27,181
   Stockholders' equity:
   Class A Common Stock, $.01
   par value,
   12,337,700 shares
   authorized, 5,262,550
   shares issued and
   outstanding, actual;
   6,612,550 shares issued
   and outstanding,
   as adjusted.....   52   66
   Class B Common Stock, $.01
   par value, 662,300
   shares authorized,
   662,296 shares issued and
   outstanding, actual and
   as adjusted.....   7   7
   Additional paid-in
   capital.....   55,096   98,227
   Purchase price in excess
   of predecessor basis.....  (25,764)   (25,764)
   Tax benefit resulting from
   acquisition of general
   partnership interest from
   controlling
   stockholders.....   10,306   10,306
   Retained earnings.....   10,635   10,635
   -------   --------
   Total stockholders'
   equity.....   50,332   93,477
   -------   --------
   Total capitalization....  $61,279   $120,658
   =======   ========

   15

   MANAGEMENT

  The following are the Company's directors and executive officers:

   NAME   AGE   POSITION
   ----   ---   --------

Phillip C. Yeager.....  69 Chairman of the Board of Directors
David P. Yeager.....  44 Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors and Chief Executive Officer
Thomas L. Hardin.....  51 President, Chief Operating Officer and Director